forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 1 -                              10/25/2007
SPECIFICATION
CUSTOMER  :
MODULE NO.: CLAA057VA01CWTS4+
 CPT 5.7” TFT module with 4 wires Touch panel
RoHS Compliance
APPROVED BY:
( FOR CUSTOMER USE ONLY )
PCB VERSION:
  DATA:
SALES BY APPROVED BY CHECKED BY PREPARED BY
ISSUED DATE:
               輔晟科技有限公司
              Forenex Technology Corp.
                 F22~3, No. 6, Lane 256, Hsi-Tun RD. sec.2,
                His_Tun District, Taichung city Taiwan ,R.O.C.
            TEL: 886-4-27077318   FAX:886-4-27077319
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 2 -                              10/25/2007
 MODLE NO：
RECORDS OF REVISION
DOC. FIRST ISSUE
VERSION DATE REVISED
PAGE NO. SUMMARY
 2007/10/22
 First issue
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 3 -                              10/25/2007
Contents
1 Physical Specification
2 Electrical Specification
3 Pin Assignment
4 Input Signal
5 Optical Specification
6 Touch Panel Specification
7 Counter Drawing
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 4 -                              10/25/2007
1.Physical Specification:
**CPT CLAA057VA01CW
NO. Item  Specification  Remark
1  Display resolution(dot)  640 X3(H)×480(V)
2  Active area(mm)
116.16(W)×87.12(H)
3  Screen size(inch)  5.7.0(Diagonal)
4  Pixel pitch(mm)  0.1815(W)×0.1815(H)
5  Color configuration  R. G. B. stripe
6  Overall dimension(mm)
127(W)×100(H)×7(D)
7  Backlight unit  LED (180 cd/m2)
With
touch
8 Touch Panel 4 wires resistive type
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 5 -                              10/25/2007
2. Electrical specification
2.1: Absolute Maximum Ratings
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 6 -                              10/25/2007
2.2:  Electrical Characteristics
    2.2.1: TFT LCD
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 7 -                              10/25/2007
2.2.2: Current consumption conditions
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 8 -                              10/25/2007
3. Pin assignment
(Connector type: 40 pin_0.5mm pitch/bottom contact)-089N40-000R00-G2
Pin no  Symbol  Description
1 U/D  Up or Down scan control input
2 DMS  Select DE or Sync
3 Hsync Horizontal SYNC
4~7 VCC Power supply for digital circuit
8 Vsync Vertical SYNC
9 DE Data Enable
10~11 VSS Power Ground
12 ADJ Adjust for LED Brightness
13 B5 Blue data (MSB)
14~15 B4~B3 Blue data
16 VSS Power Ground
17~18 B2~B1 Blue data
19 B0 Blue data (LSB)
20 VSS Power Ground
21 G5 Green data (MSB)
22~23 G4~G3 Green data
24 VSS Power Ground
25~26 G2~G1 Green data
27 G0 Green data (LSB)
28 VSS Power Ground
29 R5 Red data (MSB)
30~31 R4~R3 Red data
32 VSS Power Ground
33~34 R2~R1 Red data
35 R0 Red data (LSB)
36~37 VSS Power Ground
38 DCLK Clock signal
39 VSS Power Ground
40 L/R Left or right display control
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 9 -                              10/25/2007
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 10 -                               10/25/2007
4. Input signal (Only DE Mode)
4.1 Timing Specification
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 11 -                               10/25/2007
4.2 Timing Sequence (Timing chart)
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 12 -                               10/25/2007
4.3 Color data Assignment
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 13 -                               10/25/2007
4.4 Block Diagram
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 14 -                               10/25/2007
5. Optical Specification
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 15 -                               10/25/2007
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 16 -                               10/25/2007
6. Touch Panel Specification
    ***Item No.: TS056-126101--W4
   6.1Operate Voltage:
Item Min. Typ. Max. Unit Remark
Operate Voltage -- -- 5 V
6.2 Structure & Materials
Structure Material
ITO Film 0.188 mm (Polish or Anti-glare
ITO Glass 1.1 mm (Normal type)
Input Mode Pen or Finger
Tail FPC Tail, Female pins with housing
 6.3: General Specification
Frame Size 126.5 mm± 0.3 x 101.2mm± 0.3
View Area 116 mm± 0.2 x 87.5 mm± 0.2
Active Area 115 mm± 0.2 x 85.9 mm± 0.2
Total Thickness 1.4 mm± 0.2
Tail Length 81.5 mm± 1
  6.4: Optical Characteristics
Item Specification
Transparency 72% ~80% @wavelength 550mm
Newton Ring As per actual sample provide
Note:  Transparency & Haze is measured by using  BYK- Gardner instrument.
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 17 -                               10/25/2007
6.5  Reliability Test
No. Test Item Condition Remarks
1 High temperature storage  Ta= 70℃ 8Hrs
2 Low temperature storage  Ta= -30℃ 8Hrs
3 High temperature operation  Tp= 60℃ 8Hrs
4 Low temperature operation  Ta= -5℃ 8Hrs
5
High temperature and high
humidity
Tp=40 , 90% RH ℃ 8Hrs
Note1: Ta: Ambient Temperature.
Note2: Tp: Panel Surface Temperature
Note3: In the standard conditions, there is not display function NG issue occurred.
       All the cosmetic specification is judged before the reliability stress.
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 18 -                               10/25/2007
7.Counter Drawing
71: TFT outline dimension (mm)
   **Front View
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 19 -                               10/25/2007
**Rea View
forenex Technology Ltd. / www.forenex.com.tw / laura@forenex.com.tw
- 20 -                               10/25/2007
7.2 Touch panel dimension(mm)